
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
PURCHASING & GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Janie B. Cantu, Director of Purchasing & General Services 

THROUGH: J. Roland0 Bono, Interim City Manager 

COPIES : Erik J. Walsh, Assistant to the City Manager; 
File 

SUBJECT: Annual Contracts for Fiscal Year 2004-2005 

DATE: October 2 1,2004 

SUMMARY & RECOMMENDATION: 
The attached tabulations of bids is hereby submitted for Council consideration and action. 
Annually at this time, bids are requested for various materials, parts and services. This 
ordinance includes contracts for MelroseKlark equipment parts and service, lumber and 
plywood. 

Many bids are on a firm, non-escalating basis, while others such as petroleum related items and 
certain other commodities require escalation of prices during the contract period. Generally, 
bids reflect small increases over recent prior years, but in many cases reflect decreases. 

It is recommended these contracts be approved. 

SECTIONI: The bids in this section are low responsive bids in which award is 
recommended to the lowest bidder. (1 contract) 

f 

. 
1 

SECTION I1 The bids in this section are low responsive bids in which award is 
recommended to bidders other than the lowest bidders because the lowest 
bids failed to meet City’s specifications. (2 contracts) 

POLICY ANALYSIS: 
Annual contracts are an efficient method of securing the best prices through volume purchasing 
and by reducing large amounts of work related to the bid process. This group of contracts 
represents a portion of approximately 250 annual contracts t h a i l l  be brought before City 
Council throughout the remainder of the fiscal year. 
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FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
Funds are not expended by this ordinance. All expenditures will be in accordance with the FY 
2004-2005 budget approved by City Council. The combined total estimated amount for 
contracts listed on this ordinance is approximately $277,734. 

$V ianie cantu, c.P.M., Director 
Purchasing & General Services 

r 

J. Roland0 Bono 
Interim City Manager 



SECTION I 
COUNCIL, OCTOBER 2 1 , 2004 

LOW RESPONSIVE BIDS 

SECTION I: LOW RESPONSIVE BIDS 

- -  
The bids in this section are low responsive bids in which award is recommended to the lowest 
bidder. 

COMMODITY MBE VENDOR 

1. Melrose/Clark Equipment Parts and Service Quality Equipment Co. 
A695-05 Entire Bid 
Upon Award through 9-30-05 
With one year option to extend 

Est Amount $25,000 annually 

This contract will provide the City of San 
Antonio Public Works Storm Water and 
Police Departments with repair parts and 
service for bobcats used for earthmoving 
construction projects. 



1 

)pened August 20,2004 

'or: Annual Contract for MelroselClark Equipment Parts & Service 

I - -  
MSWN 

Quality Equipment Co. 

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

i695-05 PR 

Item Description 

1 MelroselClark Equipment Parts 
Percent of discount offered 
Product identification 

4318 Director Drive 

San Antonio, 
TX 78219 

Net 
MelroselClark 

2 

Type price schedule 
Date of price schedule 
Price schedule column on which discount is based 

Labor and Service 
Labor rate per hour 
Mileage charge per mile 
Parts available for pickup 

Terms 

*' 
Prepared by Purchasing 10/6/2004 

Dealer 
08/12/04 

Distributor 

$6~.00 
$1 .oo 

7 Days 

Net 30 

Page 1 

1 



- 

SECTION I1 
COUNCIL, OCTOBER 21 , 2004 

LOW QUALIFIED BIDS 

SECTION 11: LOW QUALIFIED BIDS 

The bids in this section are low responsive bids in which award is recommended to Adders 
other than the lowest bidders because the lowest bids failed to meet City’s specifications. 

COMMODITY MBE VENDOR 

1. Lumber and Plywood Allen & Allen 
A764-05 Items A1-12, B1-4, D1-16, El-16, 
Upon Award through 9-30-05 
With two one-year options to extend 

F1-IO, G1-8, HI-2, J1-9, K1-4, L1-2, 
M1-2, N1-4, P1-2, Q1-5, R1-6 
Est Amount $213,689 annually 

Dittmar Lumber Corp. 

Est Amount $39,045 annually 

This contract will provide the City of San 
Antonio with lumber and plywood for the 
maintenance of City facilities and Items C1-16, S1-3, T1-2, U 
construction projects. 



- -  

City of San Antonio Bid T a b u l a t i o n  

Contract Period: Upon Award -> Sept 30, 2005 
w l 2  - 1 Year Extensions 

Ipened: September 21,2004 

:or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

\764-05 MR 

Item 

A 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

Description 

m i t e  Pine, S4S 

1"X4"X14' Grade C 

Sub Total 

1"X4"X16' Grade C 

Sub Total 

l"X6X14' Grade C 

Sub Total 

l"X6X16' Grade C 

Sub Total 

l"XB"X14' Grade C 

Sub Total 

I"XB"X16' Grade C 

Sub Total 

I"X12"X14' Grade C 

Sub Total 

I"X12"X16'Grade C 

Sub Total 

1 118X6X14' Grade C 

Sub Total 

1 118X6X16' Grade C 

Sub Total 

1 118X8X14' Grade C 

Sub Total 

istimated 
Annual 

Quantity 

140 

175 

55 

50 

25 

25 

10 

57 

10 

10 

5 

MSWN MSWN 

llen 8 Allen 

02 Culebra 500 Seguin Rd. 

Dittmar Lumber CorF 

an Antonio, San Antonio, 
X 78201 TX 78208 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

No Bii 

r- 

Prepared by Purchasing 10/11R004 

1 
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- -  

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

Ipened: September 21,2004 

:or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

r764-05 MR 

Item 

- 
12 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

C 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Description 

1 118X8X16 Grade C 

Sub Total 

Item A Total 

Yellow Pine S4S 

1" X 4" X 12'. Grade D 

Sub total 

1" X 4" X 16, Grade D 

Sub total 

1" X 12" X 16', Grade D 

Sub total 

2 X 1 2  X 12'. Grade D 

Sub total 

Item B Total 

Yellow Pine #1 S4S Wolmanized CCA. 40 
Kiln Dried after treatment 
2 X 4 " X 8  

Sub total 

2 "X4"X lO '  

Sub total 

2"X4"X12'  

Sub total 

2 " X 4 " X 1 6  

Sub total 

Y X 6 X 1 2 '  

Sub total 

!"X6"X14' 

Sub total 

!"X6"X16' 

Sub total 

2" x 6 x 20' 

Sub total 

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity 

5 

25 

600 

100 

25 

75 

25 

25 

75 

25 

25 

75 

25 

MSWN MSWN 

'02 Culebra 500 Seguin Rd. 

;an Antonio, San Antonio, 
'X 78201 TX 78208 

I I 

Prepared by Purchasing 1011 1RCC4 

1 
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City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

,.- 

)pened: September 21,2004 

or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

,764-05 MR 

Item 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

D 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Description 

! " X 8 X 1 6  

Sub total 

? " X l O X 8 '  

Sub total 

!"x 1o"x 1 6  

Sub total 

!"X l 0 " X  18' 

Sub total 

, " X l O X 2 0  

Sub total 

Y X 1 2 X 1 6  

Sub total 

Y X 1 2 X 2 0  

Sub total 

IELETED 

tern C Total 

fellow Pine #2 S4S 

I "  x 4" x 12' 

Sub total 

1" x 4" x 20' 

Sub total 

l " X 6 X l 0 '  

Sub total 

1" x 6 x 20' 

Sub total 

1" X 8 X 8' 

Sub total 

1" x 8 x 20' 

Sub total 

1" X 12" X 16' 

Sub total 

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity 

75 

200 

200 

100 

100 

50 

50 

25 

1,000 

500 

500 

25 

500 

25 

MSWN MSWN 

llen 8 Allen Dittmar Lumber Corp 

I2 Culebra 

5,590. 

2. 

1,495. 

8. 

4,250. 

5. 

143. 

11. 

5,665. 

20. 

4,800.0( 

2.5: 

1,275.0( 

9.2t 

4.600.0( 

5.1: 

128.01 

16.0( 

8,000.01 

17.6( 

504.04 440.01 

Prepared by Purchasing 1011 1R004 

1 

Page 3 



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

)pened: September 21,2004 

'or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

1764-05 MR 

Item Description 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

E 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2" x 4 " X  20' 

Sub total 

Y X 6 X 2 0 '  

Sub total 

2 " X V X 2 0 '  

Sub total 

2 " X l O X 8  

Sub total 

2"XlO"X20' 

Sub total 

2"x 12"x 12' 

Sub total 

2"x 12"x IO' 

Sub total 

2"X12"X20' 

Sub total 

4"X4"X20' 

Sub total 

Item D Total 

Yellow Pine # 2 S4S Wolmanized CCA. 40 
Kiln Dried after treatment 
2 X 4 " X  10' 

Sub total 

2"X4"X12' 

Sub total 

2"X4"X16' 

Sub total 

2 " X 6 X 1 2 '  

Sub total 

2"X6"X16' 

Sub total 

T X 6 X 2 0 '  

Sub total 

Estimated 
Annual 
Quantity 

1,000 

1,000 

200 

100 

200 

25 

25 

200 

25 

25 

100 

25 

100 

25 

100 

MSWN MSWN 

02 Culebra 

330.0( 

120.0( 

584.0( 

846.0( 

Prepared by Purchasing 10H 1RW4 

1 
Page 4 



City of San  Antonio Bid Tabu la t i on  

lpened: September 21,2004 

:or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

(764-05 MR 

Item 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

F 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Description 

2 " X 8 X 1 6  

Sub total 

2"x l o x  1 6  

Sub total 

2"x 1 2 x  1 6  

Sub total 

3 X 1 2 X 2 0 '  

Sub total 

v x c x a '  

Sub total 

v x c x 1 2 '  

Sub total 

V X 6 X 1 6  

Sub total 

5 X 6 X 1 2 '  

Sub total 

V X 8 X 1 4 '  

Sub total 

12x 1 2 x 2 0 '  

Sub total 

Item E Total 

Douglas Fir, S4S. #1 Grade 

1 " X 6 X 1 6  

Sub total 

2"X4"X16'  

Sub total 

2 " X V X  14' 

Sub total 

2 "X8"16  

Sub total 

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity 

25 

25 

25 

24 

25 

36 

24 

24 

48 

24 

25 

90 

40 

35 

MSWN MSWN 

02 Culebra 

14.08 

352.00 

19.84 

496.00 

30.92 

773.00 

No Bid 

7.68 

192.00 

9.60 

345.60 

26.88 

645.12 

30.24 

725.76 

No Bid 

No Bid 

Incomplete 

No Bid 

No Bid 

No Bid 

No Bid 

-- 
Prepared by Purchasing 10111RW 

1 
Page 5 



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

)pened: September 21,2004 

'or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

(764-05 MR 

Item Description 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

G 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

a 

2 X 1 0  X 14' 

Sub total 

2 "X lO"X16 '  

Sub total 

2 x  1 2 x  14' 

Sub total 

2 x  1 2 x  1 6  

Sub total 

4"X4"X14'  

Sub total 

4 X 4 " X 1 6  

Sub total 

Item F Total 

Douglas Fir, S4S, Standard & Better 

2 x 8 x 14' 

Sub total 

Y X 8 X 1 6  

Sub total 

2 x  l o x  14' 

Sub total 

2"X l 0 X  16' 

Sub total 

2 X  1 2 X  14' 

Sub total 

2 X  1 2 " X  16' 

Sub total 

4 "X4"X14 '  

Sub total 

4 " X 4 " X 1 6  

Sub total 

Item G Total 

Estimated 
Annual 
Quantity 

20 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

40 

40 

20 

20 

15 

15 

15 

15 

MSWN MSWN 

32 Culebra 500 Seguin Rd. 

an Antonio, San Antonio, 
X 78201 TX 78208 

Prepared by Purchasing 10H 1/2004 

1 
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City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

)pened: September 21.2004 

or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

,764-05 MR 

ltem Description 

H 

1 

2 

J 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

K 

1 

2 

Spruce Fir, S4S Standard & Better 

1” x 6 x 1 6  

Sub total 

2 ” X 4 X 1 6  

Sub total 

Item H Total 

Spruce, Pine, Fir, or Whitewood S4S, 
Standard & Better 
1” X 1” X 12’ Chamfer Edge 

Sub total 

l ” X 2 ” X  12’#2Grade 

Sub total 

2” X 4 X 92 5/8 Spruce Pre-Cut Stud 

Sub total 

2 ” x c x a  

Sub total , 

Y X 4 X l O ’  

Sub total 

2 X 4 X 1 2 ’  

Sub total 

T X 4 X  16‘ 

Sub total 

2 ” X 6 X 1 6 ‘  

Sub total 

2 ” X 6 X 2 0  

Sub total 

Item J Total 

Cedar #1 Grade 

l “ X 4 X 1 6 ’  

Sub total 

1”X 12”x 16‘ 

Sub total 

Estimatec 
Annual 

Quantity 

75 

100 

500 

500 

250 

1,100 

200 

175 

190 

100 

25 

50 

50 

MSWN MSWN 

Jlen &Allen Dittmar Lumber Coq 

02 Culebra 500 Seguin Rd. 

an Antonio, San Antonio, 
X 78201 TX 78208 

No Bi 

No Bi 

lncomplet 

No Bi 

No Bi 

2.8 

720.0 

2.8 

3,168.0 

3.9 

780.0 

4.8 

840.0 

6.4 

1,216.0 

10.51 

1,056.0 

13.21 

330.0 

lncompletj 

NAS 

6.41 

320.01 

28.81 

1,440.01 

Prepared by Purchasing 10/11RM)4 

1 
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City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

,Ilen &Allen 

- -  

Dittmar Lumber COT 

)pen&: September 21,2004 

02 Culebra 

an Antonio, 
X 78201 

:or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

4764-05 MR 

500 Seguin Rd. 

San Antonio, 
TX 78208 

Item 

3 

4 

L 

1 

2 

M 

1 

2 

N 

1 

2 

3 

4 

P 

1 

Description 

1" X 6 X 6' , 45 Degree Fence Pickets 

Sub total 

4"X4"X16'  

Sub total 

Item K Total 

m i t e  Poplar, - IS, Standard, FAS Grade 

1" x 6 x 8 

Sub total 

I" x 1 2  x 8' 

Sub total 

tern L Total 

?ed Oak, S4S, FAS Grade 

I" x 6 x 8' 

Sub total 

I " X  1 2 x 8 '  

Sub total 

tern M Total 

?edwood S4S 

!" X 6 X 16' Construction Heart 

Sub total 

!" X 6 X 16' Clear Heart 

Sub total 

!" X 8 X 16' Construction Heart 

jub total 

!" X 8" X 16' Clear Heart 

Sub total 

tern N Total 

3irch S4S 

I "  X 4" X IO' Standard FAS Grade 

Sub total 

Estirnatec 
Annual 

Quantity 

300 

50 

100 

100 

50 

50 

50 

50 

25 

25 

30 

2.6: 

795.0( 

33.1; 

1,656.0C 

4,211.0( 

21.6C 

2,160.0( 

46.4C 

4.640.0( 

6,800.0C 

25.6C 

1,280.0( 

57.6C 

2,880.0( 

4,160.00 

30.08 

1,504.OC 

84.48 

4,224.0C 

41.60 

1,040.0C 

117.76 

2,944.0C 

9,712.00 

22.10 

663.0C 

Prepared by Purchasing 1011 W O O 4  

1 
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City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

lpened: September 21,2004 

:or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

4764-05 

Item 

2 

Q 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

R 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

MR 

Description 

1" X 6 X 10' Standard FAS Grade 

Sub total 

Item P Total 

Birch Plywood, Veneer Core 

4' X 8' X 114" A4. Rotary Cut 

Sub total 

4' X 8' X 114" A2, Rotary Cut 

Sub total 

4' X 8 X 112" A2, Rotary Cut 

Sub total 

I' X 8 X 314" Al ,  Rotary Cut 

Sub total 

4' X 8' X 314" A2, Rotary Cut 

Sub total 

3ELETED 

tern Q Total 

-ir Plywood Exterior Glue 4' X 8' Sheet 

114" AC 

Sub total 

318 AC 

Sub total 

112" AC 

Sub total 

112" AB 

Sub total 

314" AC 

Sub total 

V4" AB 

Sub total 

tern R Total 

Estimatec 
Annual 

Quantity 

45 

60 

30 

170 

120 

100 

40 

95 

25 

75 

20 

310 

MSWN 

dlen & Allen 

02 Culebra 

;an Antonio, 
X 78201 

i - 
28 7 

1,291 5 

1,795.5 

13 9 

837 c 

19 9 

598 e 

41 9 

7,126 4 

47 9 

5,748 0 

47 9 

4,790 0 

19,100.2 

25 3 

1,013 6 

28 6 

2,724 6 

35 3 

883 2 

39 5 

2,966 2 

44 4 

888 4 

46 2 

14,343 7 

22,819.8( 

MSWN 

;an Antonio, 
X 78208 

37.3! 

1,680.71 

2,343.7! 

42.2~ 

2,534.41 

No Bic 

No Bic 

70.4( 

8,448.01 

No Bic 

lncompleta 

28.64 

1,145.6( 

31.04 

2,948.8( 

38.4C 

960.0( 

46.08 

3.456.0( 

48.00 

960.0( 

50.56 

15,673.6C 

25,144.00 

r- 

Prepared by Purchasing 10H 1R004 

I 
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Ulen &Allen 

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

Dittmar Lumber Corp 

- -  

Ipened: September 21,2004 

:or: Annual Contract for Lumber and Plywood 

4764-05 MR 

Item Description 

ellow Pine Plywood 4' X 8' Sheet CDX 

12" 

ub total 

18" 

ub total 

14" 

ub total 

em S Total 

lywood Siding, 4' X 8' 
1-1 1 Grooved 4" OC 

Deco Grade 

ub total 

' 8  Premium Grade 

ub total 

em T Total 

lyform 

X 8'X 314" BB 

ub total 

em U Total 

elivery 

xms 

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity 

50 

125 

180 

40 

12 

400 

otal Estimated Award 

-M SWN MSWN 

!02 Culebra 500 Seguin Rd. 

;an Antonio, San Antonio, 
rx 78201 TX 78208 

7 Days 

1 % 10 

16.64 

832.0( 

14.72 

1,840.0( 

23.04 

4,147.2t 

6,819.20 

26.M 

1.075.2( 

28.8C 

345.6( 

1,420.80 

30.40 

12.160.0C 

12,160.00 

10 Days 

1 % 10 
I 

213,689.251 39,045.75 

*- 
Prepared by Purchasing 10/11RM)4 

I 
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